AID 581.40

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 24 AUG 2009

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI 2/449753

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 08 - 28	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE nited States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent at 10357	2188 nents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:Liquid Robotics Inc.
Roger Hine, Derek L.Hine, Graham Hine, Kurt Kiesow, William A. Stutz	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 9 9 Almaden Blvd., Suite 500
Execution Date(s)7/1/09.4/13/094/20/09,7/7/09.5/1/09	
X Assignment Merger	O'4
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:95113
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:95113
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes X No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
60/904,647 PCT/U52008/002743	
Additional numbers at	l ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name.T.H.P. Richardson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80
Internal Address:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Chrock Address (1955 Till In Dill)	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1055 Trinity Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Menlo Park	8. Payment Information
State:CA Zip94025	
Phone Number 650 854 6304	
	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: THPRichardson@Comcast.net	
9. Signature:	08/24/2009
Signature	Date
T.H.P. Richardson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/26/2009 LLANDGRA 00000049 12449753

04 FC:8021

40.00 DP

08/26/2009 LLANDGRA 00000049 12449753

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 023152 FRAME: 0914

JUP002-1

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

12/449753

THIS AGREEMENT is effective as of March 2, 2007, and is between

- () Liquid Robotics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, U.S.A., of 99 Almaden Blvd., Suite 500, San Jose, CA 95113, USA. (hereinafter LIQUID ROBOTICS), and
 - (ii) Roger G. Hine, a citizen of the United States, of 600 Ringwood Ave, Menlo Park, CA 94025 USA (hereinafter ROGER HINE), Derek L. Hine, a citizen of the United States, of 5 Hawk View, Portola Valley, CA 94028, USA (hereinafter DEREK HINE), Graham Hine of 766. Dartshire Way, Sunnyvale, CA 94087, USA (hereinafter GRAHAM HINE), Kurt Kiesow, a citizen of the United States, of 1115 Fairview Ave, San Jose, CA 95125, USA (hereinafter KURT KIESOW) and William A. Stutz, a citizen of the United States, of 2368 Yesler Court, San Jose, CA 95131, USA (hereinafter WILLIAM STUTZ), ROGER HINE, DEREK HINE, GRAHAM HINE, KURT KIESOW, and WILLIAM STUTZ being hereinafter collectively referred to as INVENTORS.

WHEREAS

5

10

15

20

25

30

- A. INVENTORS have made an invention or inventions relating to Wave Power (hereinafter INVENTION) as described in United States provisional patent application No. 60/904,647, filed March 2, 2007, by INVENTORS and entitled Water Vehicle, and International Patent Application No. PCT/US 2008/002743, filed February 29, 2008, by LIQUID ROBOTICS and INVENTORS and entitled Wave Power, and
- B. LIQUID ROBOTICS wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in INVENTION, including but not limited to, all patent and other proprietary rights for INVENTION throughout the world, and each of INVENTORS wishes to assign to LIQUID ROBOTICS his entire right, title and interest in INVENTION.

LIQUID ROBOTICS and each of the INVENTORS have agreed as follows.

1. Each of INVENTORS, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign to LIQUID ROBOTICS, its successors and assigns, and LIQUID ROBOTICS accepts, his entire right, title and interest in the INVENTION, including, but not limited to, any and all US, international and foreign applications based thereon or counterparts thereof, including the applications listed above and any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional and reissue applications, for Letters Patent, Utility

1

PATENT REEL: 023152 FRAME: 0915 Models and other Proprietary Rights throughout the world for the INVENTION, all Priority Rights for the INVENTION derived from such applications under International Conventions or otherwise throughout the world, and any and all Letters Patent granted on said applications.

3. Each of INVENTORS covenants that he has the full right to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

5

10

15

20

25

RECORDED: 08/24/2009

4. Each of INVENTORS covenants that he will communicate to LIQUID ROBOTICS any facts known to him concerning the INVENTION, and will, at the expense of LIQUID ROBOTICS, testify in any legal proceedings concerning the INVENTION, sign any lawful paper, and generally do everything possible to assist LIQUID ROBOTICS in obtaining and enforcing Letters Patent, Utility

Date 7 1/C9 Signature (notarized) Roger G. Hine, President Liquid Robotical Roger G. Hine, inventor Date 4/20/C4 Signature (notarized) Derek L. Hine, inventor Date 4/20/C4 Signature (notarized) Graham Hine Inventor Signature (notarized) Graham Hine Inventor
Date 7 104 Signature (notarized) Roger G. Hine, President Liquid Robotion 18 Roger G. Hine, inventor Date 4/2007 Signature (notarized) Derek L. Hine, inventor Date 4/2007 Signature (notarized) Graham Hine inventor
Date 7/104 Signature (notarized) Roger G. Hine, inventor Date 4/2004 Signature (notarized) Derek L. Hine, inventor Graham Hine inventor Graham Hine inventor
Date 4/20/07 Signature (notarized) Date 4/20/07 Signature (notarized) Graham Hine inventor Roger G. Hine, inventor County to Cruz County 2011 County 100 County 2011 Co
Date 4/20/07 Signature (notarized) Date 4/20/07 Signature (notarized) Graham Hine inventor Roger G. Hine, inventor County to Cruz County 2011 County 100 County 2011 Co
Date 4/20/06 Signature (notarized) Derek L. Hine, inventor Date 4/20/06 Signature (notarized) Graham Hine inventor
Derek L. Hine, inventor Date 4200 Signature (notarized) Graham Hine inventor
Date 9/2010 Signature (notarized) Graham Hine inventor Graham Hine inventor
Date 9/2010 Signature (notarized) Graham Hine inventor Graham Hine inventor
Graham Hine/inventor
Date 7/7/09 Signature (notarized) Way Warth Commission
Kurt A.F. Kiesow, inventor
Date 5/1/69 Signature (notarized) William A. Stutz, inventor William A. Stutz, inventor William A. Stutz, inventor
William A. Stutz, inventor Commission County Notary Public County Notar